## GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

## SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following works are hereby invited on form PW 6 and 8 by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Nahan on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved contractors registered in the Jal Shakti Vibhag in the appropriate class. The application for purchase of tender documents shall be entertained up to 3:00 PM on dated 20/07/2023 on payment non refundable in cash or by money order as per cost shown below. The tender forms shall be issued in the office of the Executive Engineer up to 4:00 PM on dated 20/07/2023. The earnest money as shown below shall be accompanied with tender in the shape of FDR / Deposit at Call from any nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nahan. The contractors who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner at the time of tender Submission, their offer shall be summarily rejected and the tender offers received will be processed on the basis of eligibility criteria prescribed for the work that has been tendered for. The draft Notice Inviting Tender can also be downloaded from the departmental website www.hp.iph.org. The conditional offer shall be out rightly rejected. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The tenders shall be received up to 11:00 AM on 21/07/2023 & opened on same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives, who may wish

to be present. If the date of opening happens to be a holiday the tender will be open on next working day at the same time.

Sr. No	Description	E/ Cost	E/Money	Time	Cost of Form
1	R/M of LIS Koon Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- C/O RCC single acting outlets 10 Nos, L/J of HDPE pipe distribution system of Harijan Basti Koon RD 0/0 to 600 mtrs and Hydrant post 80 Nos).	4,95,607/-	9,950/-	3 Months	250/-
2	R/M of LIS Bankala Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Laying and jointing of rising main 80mm dia percolation well to sumpwell and Providing and fixing sluice valves of various dia).	3,38,691/-	6,780/-	1 Month	250/-
3	Providing sewerage with sewerage treatment Plant for Trilokpur Kheri and Johron area in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Cleaning of choked sewer line, Laying, jointing and testing of sewer line and C/O Brick chamber)	4,84,865/-	9,697/-	1 Month	250/-
4	Providing Sewerage System with primary treatment unit in KalaAmb and Moginand in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Cleaning of choked sewer line, Laying, jointing and testing of sewer line and C/O Brick chamber).	3,13,906/-	6,278/-	1 Month	250/-
5	Restoration of rain damages at LWSS Nahan Town fron Giri river at Dadahu Tehsil Dadahu Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Providing and fixing Pole, LT line and cable for submersible pumping machinery at Giri river Dadahu).	4,96,997/-	9,940/-	1 Month	250/-
6	R/M of LWSS to Bohal in GP Banethi under JSV section Banethi in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Repair/Jackting inner side of sedimentation Tank and Filter Bed, P/F Barbed wire fencing around the pump house and civil structure of LWSS to Bohal).	2,36,660/-	4,733/-	3 Months	250/-
7	R/M of LWSS Devka Purla in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Replacement of centrifugal pumping machinery with allied accessories).	4,00,000/-	8,000/-	3 Months	250/-
8	R/M of LWSS to Devka Purla in GP Devka Purla Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Repair of filter bed and Replacement of existing filter media from filter bed of LWSS Devka Purla).	2,74,349/-	5,487/-	3 Months	250/-

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Tender of those Contractors/Firms will not be considered whose previous performance is not found satisfactory.

2. The contractors will produce the copy of Registration in HPJSV/Earnest Money/PAN/ EPF No./GST No. of opening of tender, otherwise tender form will be rejected.

3. EMD is required to be deposited by the contractor in shape of Bank FDR duly pledged in favour of "Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nahan" at the time of applying for tender form.

 Contractor having more than two major works pending (without progress) are not allowed to participate and only 2 No. works tender form will be issued to single contractor.

5. The tender form for Job No. 7 will be issued those contractors, who have submit the dealership/sub-dealership of pumping machinery on the day sale of tender and they are directed to quoted their rates along-with curve chart of offered pumping machinery, otherwise their tender will be rejected.

6. All participating contractor have to submit the detail of pending works with their bid, in case of submitting false information there tender will be rejected.

No. JSV-DN (Nahan)-CB-TA-Tender/2023-24:-

Copy forwarded to the following under posted certificate: -

1. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tutikandi, Shimla-5

2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Tutikandi Shimla-5.

3. All S.E's/EE's in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.

4. All A.E's working under this Division, Nahan.

5. All the contractors as per list under UPC.

6. Supdt./AB/DB/Notice board.

7. Notice Board for wide publicity.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Naha

Dated: -

10/7/23

Executive Fagmeer, Jal Shakti Division, Nahan